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CITY OF ATLANTA 
M E M O R A N D U M 

 

TO: The Honorable Matt Westmoreland, Councilmember Post 2 At-Large 

Atlanta City Council – Atlanta Regional Commission 

 

Balram Bheodari, Airport General Manager 

Department of Aviation – Hartsfield-Jackson Atlanta International Airport 

 

Solomon Caviness IV, Commissioner 

Atlanta Department of Transportation 

 

Collie Greenwood, General Manager/CEO 

Metropolitan Atlanta Rapid Transit Authority (MARTA) 

FROM: Councilmember Byron D. Amos, Chair 
 Transportation Committee 

 

SUBJECT: Schedule of Departmental Updates for 2024 

 

DATE: January 17, 2024 

 

Please be advised that your Departmental Updates for the Transportation Committee are 

scheduled for the dates listed below. 

 

All presentations/quarterly reports for Transportation Committee are requested to be sent to 

Council staff by Noon the Friday before Transportation Committee week. 

 

Additionally, all substitutes/amendments for Transportation Committee Meetings are requested 

to be sent to Council staff by noon the day before the Transportation Committee Meeting. 

 

Lastly, per the request of the Chair of the Transportation Committee, please ensure that all 

Departmental Updates are no longer than 10 – 15 minutes. 
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Wednesday, January 31, 2024 

Department of Aviation 

 

Wednesday, February 14, 2024 

Atlanta Department of Transportation 

 

Wednesday, March 27, 2024 

MARTA 

Atlanta Regional Commission 

 

Wednesday, May 15, 2024 

Department of Aviation 

 

Wednesday, May 29, 2024 

MARTA 

 

Wednesday, June 26, 2024 

Atlanta Regional Commission 

Atlanta Department of Transportation 

Wednesday, August 14, 2024 

Department of Aviation 

 

Wednesday, August 28, 2024 

MARTA 

 

Wednesday, September 11, 2024 

Atlanta Regional Commission 

 

Wednesday, September 25, 2024 

Atlanta Department of Transportation 

 

Wednesday, November 13, 2024 

Department of Aviation 

 

Wednesday, November 26, 2024 

MARTA 

 

Wednesday, December 11, 2024 

Atlanta Department of Transportation 

Atlanta Regional Commission 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Should you have any questions, please contact: 

 

Mark Overton, moverton@atlantaga.gov (470) 898-0369 or 

Wasonna Griffin, whgriffin@atlantaga.gov (404) 330-6646. 
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